

| 06- | 11-2002 |
|---|---|
| | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office IEET |
| ر الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل | 2117800 Attorney's Docket No. <u>011575-018</u> |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Turbine Generator Maintenance, Inc. 6.5.0 | Name: Anthony V. Collins |
| | Address: Renaissance Grand Beach Resort. Suite 2144 |
| [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partner [X] Corporation-State | |
| Other: | St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00803 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N | [X] Individual(s) Citizenship <u>United States</u> |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Association General Partnership |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger | [] Limited Partnership |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Nam | |
| Other: | representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| Execution Date: April 14, 2002 | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 2.023.966 (TGM) |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 |
| Name: Adrienne L. White, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P | . [X] Enclosed |
| P.O. Box 1404 | [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary |
| Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 DBYRHE 00000179 202344 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 2 DBYRME 00000179 2023966 40.00 DP | 02-4800 |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 0. Statement and cignothus | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Adrienne L. White Name of Person Signing | Signature June 5, 2002 Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Turbine Generator Maintenance, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida and having a place of business at 4635 Coronado Pkwy., Suite 7, Cape Coral, Florida 33904 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark TGM which is duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,023,966, registered December 17, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Anthony V. Collins, a citizen of the United States, whose address is Renaissance Grand Beach Resort, Suite 2144, Smith Bay Road, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00803 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark TGM, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the aforesaid registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark TGM together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the aforesaid Registration No. 2,023,966.

TURBINE GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, INC.

- J

Name

ritla ///

Date April 14, 2002

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0883